
2019 Fall Individual Results
Player	 Singles Record	 Doubles Record
Michelle Bacala	 5-5		  6-3
Danielle Bauers 	 7-4		  6-4
Danielle Burich	 5-7		  3-6
Erika Dodridge	 7-4		  3-7
Ashleigh Jacobs	 4-5		  6-4
Samantha Mannix	 1-1		  1-1
Cloe Ruette	 2-5		  5-2		
Elise van Heuvelen Treadwell	 7-3		  4-3
TEAM 	 38-34		  17-16	

2019 Fall Schedule
Date	 Tournament	 Location	 Top Finisher(s)
Sep. 19-22	 Gopher Invitational	 Minneapolis, MN	 Dodridge (1st)	
Oct. 5-13	 ITA All-American	 Tulsa, OK
Oct. 17-22	 ITA Regionals	 Normon, OK	
Nov. 1-3	 FIU Invitational	 Miami, FL		

		    2019 Iowa Women’s Tennis Fall Results

2019 Fall Doubles Results
Team								        Overall Record	
Bauers/Jacobs									         4-2
Burich/Dodridge									         3-8
Burich/Ruette									         1-0
Dodridge/Ruette									         1-1
Mannix/van Heuvelen Treadwell									         1-1
Bacalla/Ruette									         3-1
Bauers/ van Heuvelen Treadwell									         1-1
Bacalla/Jacobs									         1-1
Bacalla/van Heuvelen Treadwell									         2-1

									       



			   Opponent
Event (Date)	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
WMU Fall Invite (10/11/19)	 L	 Yulia Kizelbasheva (DePaul)		  4-6, 7-6 (4), 10-4	 0-1
WMU Fall Invite (10/12/19)	 L	 Aspasia Avgeri (DePaul)		  6-1, 1-6, 10-3	 0-2
WMU Fall Invite (10/13/19)	 W	 Femke Tjon-A-Joe (Western Michigan)		  7-5, 5-7, 10-5	 1-2
ITA Regionals (10/18/19)	 L	 Liam Benedejcic (Tulsa)		  6-1, 6-1	 1-3
ITA Regionals (10/18/19)	 W	 Oleksandra Nahurska (Oral Roberts)		  6-1, 6-2	 2-3
ITA Regionals (10/19/19)	 W	 Maja Gledic (Central Arkansas)		  6-0, 6-2	 3-3	
ITA Regionals (10/20/19)	 L	 Ines Mesquita (Kansas State)		  6-4, 6-0	 3-4
FIU Invite (11/1/19)	 L	 Marina Alcaide (FIU)		  6-1, 7-5	 3-5
FIU Invite (11/2/19)	 W	 Evelyne Tiron (USF)		  6-0, 6-2	 4-5
FIU Invite (11/3/19)	 W	 Serena Nash (Missouri)		  7-5, 6-4	 5-5

	

		    	 2019 Individual Fall Results

Doubles

Singles

Michelle Bacalla
Sophomore
Skokie, Illinois
Niles North High School

			 
Event (Date)	 Partner	             W/L    Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
WMU Fall Invite (10/11/19)	 Ruette	             L           Avgeri/Jovicic (DePaul)		  6-3	 0-1
WMU Fall Invite (10/11/19)	 Ruette	             W         Antonijevic/Kizelbasheva (DePaul)	 6-1	 1-1
WMU Fall Invite (10/12/19)	 Ruette	             W         White/Neal (Butler)		  6-1	 2-1
WMU Fall Invite (10/12/19)	 Ruette	             W         Tjon-A-Joe/Jack (Western Michigan)	 6-4	 3-1
ITA Regionals (10/18/19)	 Jacobs	             W         Davtayan/Poppe (Tulsa)		  8-7 (2)	 4-1	
ITA Regionals (10/19/19)	 Jacobs	             L           Smagina/Manu (Kansas)		  8-3	 4-2
FIU Invite (11/1/19	)   van Heuvelen Treadwell           W        Perello/Eland (USF)		  6-4	 5-2
FIU Invite (11/2/19)   	van Heuvelen Treadwell           W        Wright/Fukutoku (Missouri)		  6-3	 6-2
FIU Invite (11/3/19)   van Heuvelen Treadwell            L         Umarova/Akbas (FIU)		  6-3	 6-3



			 
Event (Date)	 Partner	 W/L    Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record	
Gopher Invite (9/20/19)	 Jacobs	 W        Cancini/Hsieh (Iowa State)		  6-1	 1-0
Gopher Invite (9/20/19)	 Jacobs	 L          Frei/Ercetin (Minnesota)		  6-4	 1-1
Gopher Invite (9/21/19)	 Jacobs	 W        Hart/Lambert (Minnesota)		  6-2	 2-1
Gopher Invite (9/21/19)	 Jacobs	 W        Glazbrook/Noel (Wisconsin- Green Bay)	 6-1	 3-1
Gopher Invite (9/22/19)	 Jacobs	 W        Aziz/Chang (Iowa State)		  7-5	 3-2
Gopher Invite (9/22/19)	 Jacobs	 W        Soko/Yasunage (North Dakota)		  6-0	 4-2
ITA Regionals (10/18/19)	  van Heuvelen Treadwell             W         Amano/Ochotarena (North Dakota)		  8-4	 5-2
ITA Regioanls (10/19/19) van Heuvelen Treadwell 	  L         Zerulo/Carr (Arkansas)		  8-3	 5-3
FIU Invite (11/1/19	 Jacobs	 W        Tiron/Yayali (USF)		  6-3	 6-3
FIU Invite (11/2/19)	 Jacobs	 L          Nash/Goldin (Missouri)		  6-4	 6-4
FIU Invite (11/3/19)	 Jacobs	 L          Vielma/Alcaide (FIU)		  6-2	 6-5

		    	 2019 Individual Fall Results
Danielle Bauers
Junior
Alpharetta, Georgia
Alpharetta High School

			   Opponent
Event (Date)	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
Gopher Invite (9/20/19)	 W	 Margarita Timakova (Iowa State)		  6-7 (4), 6-3, 6-2	 1-0
Gopher Invite (9/21/19)	 L	 River Hart (Minnesota)		  6-3, 6-3	 1-1
Gopher Invite (9/22/19)	 L	 Juliet Zhang (Minnesota)		   6-0, 6-2	 1-2	
ITA Regionals (10/17/19)	 L	 Maria Tatarnikova (Drake)		  4-6, 6-3, 1-0 (9)	 1-3
ITA Regionals (10/17/19)	 W	 Isabella Lambert (Minnesota)		  6-1, 6-3	 2-3
ITA Regionals (10/18/19)	 W	 Lucia de Santa Ana (Minnesota)		  5-2, retired	 3-3
ITA Regionals (10/19/19)	 W	 Viven Abraham (Missouri)		  7-5, 6-3	 4-3
ITA Regionals (10/20/19)	 W	 Karen Alvarez (Iowa State)		  6-3, 6-2	 5-3
FIU Invite (11/1/19)	 L	 Kristina Miletic (FIU)		  6-4, 6-3	 5-4
FIU Invite (11/2/19)	 W	 Margriet Timmermans (USF)		  6-4, 6-2	 6-4
FIU Invite (11/3/19)	 W	 Gabrielle Goldin (Missouri)		  6-4, 6-0	 7-4

Singles

Doubles



Singles
			   Opponent
Event (Date)	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank	                       Score                      Record
Gopher Invite (9/20/19)	 W	 Liza Petushkova (Drake)		  6-3, 7-5	 1-0	  
Gopher Invite (9/21/19)	 L	 Ekin Ercetin (Minnesota)		  6-3, 7-5	 1-1
Gopher Invite (9/22/19)	 L 	 Cammy Frei (Minnesota)		  6-1, 6-1	 1-2	
ITA Regionals (10/17/19)	 W	 Erin Epperson (Saint Louis)		  6-1, 6-2	 2-2	
ITA Regionals (10/17/19)	 W	 Madison Gallegos (Nebraska - Omaha)	 6-2, 6-3	 3-2
ITA Regionals (10/18/19)	 W	 Shura Poppe (Tulsa)		  6-2, 7-6 (3)	 4-2
ITA Regionals (10/18/19)	 L	 Sofia Smagina (Kansas)		  6-0, 6-3	 4-3
ITA Regionals (10/1919)	 W	 Paula Engback (Central Arkansas)		  6-3, 7-6 (4)	 5-3
ITA Regionals (10/20/19)	 L	 Christin Hsieh (Iowa State)		  6-4, 6-1	 5-4
FIU Invite (11/1/19)	 L	 Basak Akbas (FIU)		  6-1, 6-0	 5-5
FIU Invite (11/2/19)	 L	 Grace Eland (USF)		  6-4, 6-4	 5-6
FIU Invite (11/3/19)	 L	 Vivien Abraham (Missouri)		  6-4, 2-6, 6-3	 5-7

		    	 2019 Individual Fall Results

Doubles

Danielle Burich
Junior
Bradenton, Florida
IMG Academy

			 
Event (Date)	 Partner	 W/L    Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
Gopher Invite (9/20/19)	 Dodridge	 L          Kreinis/De Santa Ana (Minnesota)		  7-5	 0-1
Gopher Invite (9/20/19)	 Dodridge	 L          Timakova/Kezuka (Iowa State)		  6-4	 0-2
Gopher Invite (9/22/19)	 Dodridge	 W        Revenig/ Sullivan (North Dakota)		  6-1	 1-2
Gopher Invite (9/22/19)	 Ruette	 W        Kezuka/Timakova (Iowa State)		  6-1	 2-2	
ITA Regionals (10/18/19)	 Dodridge	 W         Tupper/Vizcardo (Southern Illinois)		  8-3	 3-2
ITA Regionals (10/19/19)	 Dodridge	 L           Miyamoto/Rioux (Oklahoma State)		  8-1	 3-3
FIU Invite (11/1/19)	 Dodridge	 L           Melendez/Timmermans (USF)		  7-6(9)	 3-4
FIU Invite (11/2/19)	 Dodridge	 L           Olivera/Abraham (Missouri)		  6-1	 3-5
FIU Invite (11/3/19)	 Dodridge	 L            Bozincovic/Miletic (FIU)		  7-5	 3-6

	

  

	



Singles
			   Opponent
Event (Date)	 W/L	 Opponent (School) 	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
Gopher Invite (9/20/19)	 W	 Kim Zizek (Northern Iowa)		  6-1, 6-0	 1-0
Gopher Invite (9/21/19)	 W	 Lucia De Santa Ana (Minnesota)		  6-4, 6-4	 2-0
Gopher Invite (9/22/19)	 W	 Oumaima Aziz (Iowa State)		  7-6 (5), 6-3	 3-0
ITA Regionals (10/17/19)	 L	 Caitlyn Sporing (Southern Illinois - Edwardsville	 3-6, 6-4, 1-0 (12)	 3-1
ITA Regionals (10/17/19)	 W	 Savanna Crowell (Nebraska-Omaha)		  6-2, 6-1	 4-1
ITA Regionals (10/18/19)	 W	 Isabella Lampert (Minnesota)		  6-4, 6-1	 5-1
ITA Regionals (10/19/19)	 L	 Megan Hopton (Tulsa)		  6-2, 6-2	 5-2
ITA Regionals (10/20/19)	 L	 Margarita Timakova (Iowa State)		  6-3, 6-1	 5-3
FIU Invite (11/1/19)	 L	 Francisca Vergara (FIU)		  6-4, 6-3	 5-4
FIU Invite (11/2/19)	 W	 Selin Yayali (USF)		  6-1, 6-1	 6-4
FIU Invite (11/3/19)	 W	 Janvhi Clark (USF)		  6-0, 6-1	 7-4

				  

			 
Event (Date)	 Partner	 W/L    Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
Gopher Invite (9/20/19)	 Burich	 L          Kreinis/De Santa Ana (Minnesota)		  7-5	 0-1
Gopher Invite (9/20/19)	 Burich	 L          Timakova/Kezuka (Iowa State)		  6-4	 0-2
Gopher Invite (9/21/19)	 Ruette	 L          Frei/De Santa Ana (Minnesota)		  6-2	 0-3
Gopher Invite (9/21/19)	 Ruette	 W        Caro/Doherty (Northern Iowa)		  6-2	 1-3
Gopher Invite (9/22/19)	 Burich	 W        Revenig/ Sullivan (North Dakota)		  6-1	 2-3
ITA Regionals (10/18/19)	 Burich	 W          Tupper/Vizcardo (Southern Illinois)		  8-3	 3-3
ITA Regionals (10/19/19)	 Burich	 L           Miyamoto/Rioux (Oklahoma State)		  8-1	 3-4
FIU Invite (11/1/19)	 Burich	 L           Melendez/Timmermans (USF)		  7-6(9)	 3-5
FIU Invite (11/2/19)	 Burich	 L           Olivera/Abraham (Missouri)		  6-1	 3-6
FIU Invite (11/3/19)	 Burich	 L            Bozincovic/Miletic (FIU)		  7-5	 3-7

  

	

		    	 2019 Individual Fall Results

Doubles

Singles

Erika Dodridge
Freshman
Bournemouth, England
Oxford Open Learning



		

Event (Date)	 Partner	 W/L     Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
Gopher Invite (9/20/19)	 Bauers	 W         Cancini/Hsieh (Iowa State)		  6-1	 1-0
Gopher Invite (9/20/19)	 Bauers	 L           Frei/Ercetin (Minnesota)		  6-4	 1-1
Gopher Invite (9/21/19)	 Bauers	 W         Hart/Lambert (Minnesota)		  6-2	 2-1
Gopher Invite (9/21/19)	 Bauers	 W         Glazbrook/Noel (North Dakota)		  6-1	 3-1
Gopher Invite (9/22/19)	 Bauers 	 L           Aziz/Chang (Iowa State)		  7-5	 3-2
Gopher Invite (9/22/19)	 Bauers	 W         Soko/Yasunage (North Dakota)		  6-0	 4-2
ITA Regionals (10/18/19)	 Bacalla	 W         Davtayan/Poppe (Tulsa)		  8-7 (2)	 5-2
ITA Regionals (10/19/19)	 Bacalla	 L           Smagina/Manu (Kansas)		  8-3	 5-3
FIU Invite (11/1/19	 Bauers	 W        Tiron/Yayali (USF)		  6-3	 6-3
FIU Invite (11/2/19)	 Bauers	 L          Nash/Goldin (Missouri)		  6-4	 6-4
FIU Invite (11/3/19)	 Bauers	 L          Vielma/Alcaide (FIU)		  6-2	 6-5	

	

Singles
			   Opponent
Event (Date)	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
Gopher Invite (9/20/19)	 L	 Tina Kreinis (Minnesota)		  6-1, 6-0	 0-1
Gopher Invite (9/21/19)	 W	 Carmen Palumbo (Drake)		  6-2, 6-3	 1-1
ITA Regionals (10/18/19)	 W	 Oleksandra Nahurska (Oral Roberts)		  6-3, 7-6 (4)	 2-1
ITA Regionals (10/18/19)	 L	 Rosanna Maffei (Kansas State)		  6-4, 6-0	 2-2	
ITA Regionals (10/19/19)	 L	 Fuka Nonoyama (Central Arkansas)		  7-5, 6-3	 2-3
ITA Regionals (10/20/19)	 W	 Iona Gheorghita (Kansas State)		  6-4, 6-0	 3-3
FIU Invite (11/1/19)	 L	 Sandra Bozinovic (FIU)		  6-0, 6-3	 3-4
FIU Invite (11/2/19)	 W	 Lucia Garrigues-Melendez (USF)		  6-1, 6-4	 4-4
FIU Invite (11/3/19)	 L	 Lisa Fukutoku (Missouri)		  6-4, 6-4	 4-5	
	

	

		    	 2019 Individual Fall Results

Doubles

Ashleigh Jacobs
Junior
Alberta, Canada
National Sport School 

Doubles

Singles



Singles
			   Opponent
Event (Date)	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
ITA All American Championships (10/5/19)	 W	  Madeline Meredith (Auburn)		  6-0, 6-4	 1-0
ITA All American Championships (10/5/19)	 L	 Jessica Livianu (Saint John’s)	 104	 7-6 (2), 6-4	 1-1  
	

		    	 2019 Individual Fall Results

Doubles

Samantha Mannix
Sophmore
Elkhorn, Nebraska
Elkhorn South

			 
Event (Date)	 Partner	 W/L       Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
ITA All American (10/7/19)      van Heuvelen Treadwell	 L                 Mattel/Stolmar (Central Florida)	 31	 8-7	 0-1
ITA All American (10/7/19)      van Heuvelen Treadwell	 W                Dolakova/Melounova (Hawaii)		  8-4	 1-1	
	



			 
Event (Date)	 Partner	 W/L    Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank        	 Score	 Record
Gopher Invite (9/21/19)	 Dodridge	 L          Frei/De Santa Ana (Minnesota)		  6-2	 0-1
Gopher Invite (9/21/19)	 Dodridge	 W        Caro/Doherty (Northern Iowa)		  6-2	 1-1
Gopher Invite (9/22/19)                  Burich	 W        Kezuka/Timakova (Iowa State)		  6-1	 2-1
WMU Fall Invite (10/11/19)	            Bacalla          L          Avgeri/Jovicic (DePaul)		  6-3	 2-2
WMU Fall Invite (10/11/19)            Bacalla	 W         Antonijevic/Kizelbasheva (DePaul)		  6-1	 3-2
WMU Fall Invite (10/12/19)            Bacalla	  W         White/Neal (Butler)		  6-1	 4-2
WMU Fall Invite (10/12/19)            Ruette	 W         Tjon-A-Joe/Jack (Western Michigan)		  6-4	 5-2	

			   Opponent
Event (Date)                      	 W/L 	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
Gopher Invite (9/20/19)	 L	 Christin Hsieh (Iowa State) 		  6-4, 6-1	 0-1
Gopher Invite (9/21/19)	 W	 Isa Sullivan (North Dakota)		  1-6, 6-1, 6-0	 1-1
Gopher Invite (9/22/19)	 L	 Lucia De Santa Ana (Minnesota)		  6-1, 6-2	 1-2
WMU Fall Invite (10/11/19)	 W	 Anna Daniel Fuentes (Wisconsin-Milwaukee)		 4-6, 7-5, 10-6	 2-2
WMU Fall Invite (10/12/19)	 L	 Izzy Marshall (Illinois-Chicago)		  7-6 (6), 6-3	 2-3
WMU Fall Invite (10/13/19)	 L	 Valerie Riegraf (Western Michigan)		  6-0, 6-1	 2-4
ITA Regionals (10/17/19)	 L	 Mariluz Rojo (Saint Louis)		  6-3, 6-0	 2-5
		

 

		    	 2019 Individual Fall Results
Cloe Ruette  
Sophmore
Lanaken, Belgium

Doubles

Singles



Event (Date)	 Partner	 W/L       Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
ITA All American (10/7/19)      	 Mannix	 L               Mattel/Stolmar (Central Florida)	 31	 8-7	 0-1
ITA All American (10/7/19)      	 Mannix	 W             Dolakova/Melounova (Hawaii)		  8-4	 1-1	
ITA Regionals (10/18/19)	                         Bauers         W             Amano/Ochotarena (North Dakota)		  8-4	 2-1
ITA Regionals (10/19/19)	 Bauers	  L              Zerulo/Carr (Arkansas)		  8-3	 2-2
FIU Invite (11/1/19	)                                  Bacalla        W             Perello/Eland (USF)		  6-4	 3-2
FIU Invite (11/2/19)   	                               Bacalla        W             Wright/Fukutoku (Missouri)		  6-3	 4-2
FIU Invite (11/3/19)                                  Bacalla         L              Umarova/Akbas (FIU)		  6-3	 4-3

	
	 	

   Singles
			   Opponent
Event (Date)	 W/L	 Opponent (School)	 ITA Rank 	 Score	 Record
ITA All American Championships (10/5/19)	 W	 Kennedy Bridgforth (Texas Tech)		  6-4, 6-3	 1-0
ITA All American Championships (10/5/19)	 W	 Nika Zupancic (Washington)		  6-1, 6-3	 2-0
ITA All American Championships (10/6/19)	 L	 Megan Davies (South Carolina)	 125	 6-1, 7-6 (8)	 2-1  
ITA All Americans (10/18/19)	 W	 River Hart (Minnesota)		  6-2, 6-4	 3-1
ITA Regionals (10/19/19)	 W	 Alana Wolfberg (Oklahoma State)		  7-6 (1), 6-3	 4-1
ITA Regionals (10/20/19)	 W	 Camila Romero (Oklahoma)		  6-0, 6-0	 5-1
ITA Regionals (10/20/19)	 L	 Dariya Detkovskaya (Oklahoma State)		  6-3, 7-5	 5-2
FIU Invite (11/1/19)	 L	 Kamila Umarova (FIU)		  3-6, 6-4, 7-5	 5-3
FIU Invite (11/2/19)	 W	 Laura Pellicer Perello (South Florida)		  6-4, 7-6 (3)	 6-3
FIU Invite (11/3/19)	 W	 Ellie Wright (Missouri)		  6-1, 6-1	 7-3	
		
	 	

		    	 2019 Individual Fall Results

Elise van Heuvelen Treadwell
Senior
Seaford, East Sussex, England 
Bedes Senior School

Doubles


